CH \$40.00 27149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM624197 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 01/16/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Century Boat Co., Inc.		03/25/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All Craft Marine, LLC	
Street Address:	40047 County Road 54 East	
City:	Zephyrhills	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33540	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2714983	V TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508474151

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.847.4147

Email: ipdocketing@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Lantz
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R3574-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Lantz
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Lantz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

900594936

source=V TECH & Design - Reg No 2714983 - For Assignment#page1.tif source=V TECH & Design - Reg No 2714983 - For Assignment#page2.tif source=V TECH & Design - Reg No 2714983 - For Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0417

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This nunc pro tunc Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 16th day of January, 2012 by and between Century Boat Co., Inc. a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 6728 Bayline Drive, Panama City, Florida 32404 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and All Craft Marine, LLC, a limited liability corporation, located at 15020 Dawson Drive, Dade City, Florida 33523 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of federal trademark applications relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, in 2012 Assignor intended to sell, assign and transfer, and sold, assigned and transferred, all of its right, title and interest, in the trademarks listed in Schedule A to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the sale, assignment and transfer of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A and the Registrations set forth in Schedule B; and any and all other rights appurtenance thereto, including but not limited to, any and all common law rights, causes of action, the right to recover for past infringement, all tangible assets which are indicia of the goodwill of the Trademarks of the business, and all other associated goodwill along with the portion of the business to which they pertain.

[Rest of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0418 This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original copy of this agreement, but all of which shall be considered one instrument and will become a binding agreement when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party. A facsimile of this agreement, bearing a party's signature or a printed copy of the original, signed document scanned in a ".pdf" format shall have the same legal force and effect as an original of such signature and shall be treated as an original document.

Century Boat Company, Inc.

8y. *[[2]*

Name: Dean Burnett

Title: Vice President/General Manager

All Craft Marine, LLC

vame: Brown Lucius

Title: Prisident

Date: 3-6-17

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Mark: VTECH & Design

SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Registrations:

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

FILING DATE

INTL. CLASSES

V TECH & Design

2714983

11/30/2000

12



TRADEMARK
REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 02/03/2021